CH \$90.00 383

ETAS ID: TM558488

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Managerplus Solutions, LLC		10/21/2019	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Managerplus Solutions, LP
Street Address:	9350 South 150 East, Suite 650
City:	Sandy
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84070
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3833898	MANAGERPLUS
Registration Number:	3833899	M+
Registration Number:	3833900	M+ MANAGERPLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45780-5 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=ManagerPlus Solutions LLC-DE-Miscellaneous#page1.tif

source=ManagerPlus Solutions LLC-DE-Miscellaneous#page2.tif source=ManagerPlus Solutions LLC-DE-Miscellaneous#page3.tif source=ManagerPlus Solutions LLC-DE-Miscellaneous#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN UTAH LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "MANAGERPLUS SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MANAGERPLUS

SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO "MANAGERPLUS SOLUTIONS, LP", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 10:25

O'CLOCK A.M.

7664181 8100F SR# 20197636374

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jattery 10 Barbara, Security of State

Authentication: 203830298

Date: 10-21-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:25 AM 10/21/2019
FILED 10:25 AM 10/21/2019
SR 20197636374 - File Number 7664181

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-217 OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Utah
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Utah
9	
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is May 6, 2004
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is ManagerPlus Solutions, LLC
5.)	The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in the Certificate of Limited Partnership is ManagerPlus Solutions, LP
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the
HEARAGE	21st day of October , A.D. 2019
	Description of the Community of the control of the
	By: /s/ James L. Dunn
	General Partner(s)
	iOffice GP, LLC Name: James L. Dunn, Authorized Person
	Print or Type

DE111 - 08/27/2007 C.T. System Online





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

"MANAGERPLUS SOLUTIONS, LP" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 10:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

7664181 8100F SR# 20197636374

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203830298

Date: 10-21-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:25 AM 10/21/2019
FILED 10:25 AM 10/21/2019
SR 20197636374 - File Number 7664181

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

MANAGERPLUS SOLUTIONS, LP

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §17-201 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act

FIRST

The name of the limited partnership is ManagerPlus Solutions, LP.

SECOND

The address of the limited partnership's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the limited partnership in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company located at 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801.

THIRD

The name and mailing address of the general partner is as follows:

iOffice GP, LLC c/o Waud Capital Partners Management IV, L.P. 300 North LaSalle Street, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60654

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being the general partner herein before named, declaring and certifying that the facts herein stated are true for the purpose of forming a limited partnership pursuant to the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, hereby make this Certificate of Limited Partnership as of the 21st day of October, 2019.

IOFFICE GP, LLC

By: /s/ James L. Dunn

Name: James L. Dunn Its: Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 01/22/2020